
State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
Cost Year 2021

les llealth Care FInc d/b/a Twin
Name of Facility (as licensed)

Twin
Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code)

809-R New Haven cT 06422

Type of Facility

- Clronic and Convalescent
M 

Nurriog Home only (CCNH)

Rest Home rvith Nursing

E Supervision only
(RHNS)

tr (Specifu)

91301202r

for Year Endingfor Year Beginning
101112020

License Nunrbers: CCNH
2315

RHNS (Specify) Medicare Provider
07 -5431

Medicaid Provider Numbe s: CCNH
000023 I 5 I

RHNS ICF-IID

For Use

Sequence Number
Assigned

Signed and

Notarized
Date

Received

Sequence Number

Assiened
Signed and Notarized Date Received



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-1 Rev.9/2002

General Information
Page

I
of
5t9/3012021

for YearLicense No.
2315

Name of Facility (as licensed)
HealthInc. d/b/a TwinTwin

Administrator's/Owner's Certification

MISREPRESENTATION ORFALSIFICATION OF ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

COST REPORT MAY BE PI.]NISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISIONMENT UNDER STATE OR

FEDERAL LAW.

I IIEREBY CERTIFY that I have read the above statement and that I have examined the accompanying

cost Report and supporting schedules prepared for Twin Maples Home, lnc., dlblaTwin Maples Health

Care nacitity [facility name], for the cost report period beginning October 1,2020 and ending September

30, 2021 ,and that to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is a true, correct, and complete statement

prepared from the books and records ofthe provider(s) in accordance with applicable instructions'

I hereby certify that I have directed the preparation of the attached General Information and Questionnaires,

Schedule of Resident statistics, statements of Reported Expenditures, statements of Revenues and the related

Balance Sheet of this Facility in accordance with the Reporting Requirements of the State of Connecticut for the

year ended as specified above.

I have read this Report and hereby cediry that the information provided is true and correct to the best of

my knowledge under the penalty of perjury. I also certifu that all salary and non-salary expenses

presented in this Report u, u Uuri, for securing reimbursement for Title XIX and/or other State assisted

residents were incurred to provide resident caie in this Facility. All supporting records for the expenses

recorded have been retained as required by Connecticut law and will be made available to auditors upon

request.

(a) Subject to Desk Audit Review

DateSigned (Owner)
Signed (Administrator)

Printed Name (Owner)

Theodore E. Jackson
Printed Name (Administmtor)

Amy Bentley

Comm. Expires

ll

Signed (Notary Public)State ofSubscribed and Sworn

before me:

Address of NotarY Public

(Notary Seal)
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State of Comrecticut
Department of Social Services

55 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, Connecticut 06105

Wages - Compensation computed on an hourly wage rate

Salaries - Compensation computed on a weekly or other basis wliich does not generally vary, based on the

numbe of hours worked.

DO NOT include Fringe Benelit Costs.

Data Required for Real Wage Adjustment Page

IA
of
37

Narne of Facility
Twin Maples Home, Inc., dlbla Twin Maples Health Care Facility

Period Covered: From
10n12020

To
9t3012021

Address of Facility
809-RNew Haven Road, Durhan,CT 06422

Report Prepared By
Marcurn LLP

Phone Number
203-781-9600

Date

v2212022

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specifv)

1. Dietary wages Paid $

2. Laundry wages paid $

3. Housekeeping wages paid $

4. Nursing wages paid $

5. All other wages paid $

6. Total l[/ases Paid $

7. Total salaries paid $

8. Total Wages unl Saluries Puid (As per page l0 of Report) $



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-2 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Type of Facility - Organization Structure

Phone No. of Facility
860-349-1041

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

2

of
11

Narne of Facility (as sholtt on lic-ense) Address (No. & Slreet, City, S1u,u, t,Ot
Twin Inc. d/b/a Twin Health Car-e 809-R Nerv Haven cT 06422

License Numbers

CCNH
2315

RHNS (Specity) Medicare Provider No.

01-543r

Type ofFacility (Check appropriate box(es))

- Chronic and Couvalesceut
M 

Nu.riug Horne txrly (CCNH)
Rest Horne rvith Nursing
Supervision only (I{HNS)

tr (Specif,z)

Type of Ownership (Check appropriate box)

O Proprietor.ship O LLC O Partnership O Profit Corp. O Non-Profit Corp. O Govenunent O Trust

If this thcility opened or closed during report year provide:

Opened Closed

Has there been any change in orvnership

or operation druing this report year? OYes O

N/A

Administrator
Narne of Administrator
AmyBentley

Nursing Home
Administrator's

License No.:
002013

Other Operalors/Owners u'ho are assistant adminishators (tull or part time) oithis facility.

Name
N/A

License No.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-3 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Partners/Members

Name ofFacility
Twin Maples Horne, Inc., dlblaTwin Maples Health C

License No.
23ls

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

3l
of
37

Legal Name of PartnershiplLLC Business Address

State(s) and/or Tor.vn(s) iu
Which Registered

N/A

Name of Partners/lVlembers Business Address Title o/o Owned

N/A



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-3A Rev. 10/2005

General Informafion and Questionnaire
Corporate Owners

Name of Facility
Twin Maples Home, Tnc., dlbla Twin Maples

License No.
2315

Report for Year Ended

9t3012021

Page of
3'l3A

If this facility is owned or operated as a corporation, the fol lowing infonnatton:

Legal Name of Corporation Business Address State(s) in Which Incorporated

Twin Maples Home, Lnc., dlbla
Twin Maples Health Care

Facility

809-R New Haven Road, Durham,
cT 06422

CT

Nane of Directors, Officers Btrsiness Address Title
No. Shares

Held by Each

Theodore E. Jackson 55 Blanks Blvd, Guilford, CT 06437 President 50

Shelley L. Jackson 55 Blanks Blvd, Guilford, CT 06437 Sec / Treas 50

Names of Stockholders Owning at Least 10%

of Shares

Theodore E. Jackson 55 Blanks Blvd, Guilford, CT 06437 President 50

Shelley L. Jackson 55 Blanks Blvd, Guilford, CT 06437 Sec / Treas 50



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-38 Rev. l0/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Individual Proprietorship

Narne of Facility
Twiri Maples Home, Inc., d/b/a Twin Maples s.urtrl

License No.
2315

Report for Year Ended

9t3012021

Page

3B
of
5t

If this facility is owned or operated as an ind ividual the information:

Owner(s) of Facility

N/A



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-4 Rev. 10i2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Related Parties*

Page
A-

of
JI

Are any individuals receiving compensation frorn the facilify related through

rnarriage, ability to control, ownership, family or business association? O Yes ONo
If "Yes," provide the Name/Address and

complete the information on Page 11 of the repot.

Are any individuals or companies rvhich pr.ovide goods or services,

including the rental of property or the loaning of funds to this facilify,
related through family association, commo-n ownership, control, or business

association to any ofthe owners, operators, or officials ofthis facility?
OYes ONo

If "Yes," provide the following information:

Actual Cost to the

Related Party
Cost

Reported

Report for Year Ended

9/30/7021

Indicate Where

Costs are Included

in Annual Report

Pase # /Line#
Description of Goods/Services

Provided

License No.

2315

Also Provides

Goods/Services to
Non-Related Parties

o**No

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

Yes

o

o

O

o

\J

LJ

o

Name of Facility
Tr,vin Maples Horne, Inc., dA/a Twin Maples Health Ca

Busi:ness

Address
Name of Related

Individual or Company

* Use additional sheets if necessary.
** Provide the percentage amount of revenue rrceived liom non-relaled parlies.



State of Connecticut
Annual Rellort of Long-Terln Care Facility
CSP-5 Rev. 9/2002

General Information and Questionnaire
Basis for Allocation of Costs

Name of Facility License No.

2315Twin d/b/a Twitt
Report for Year Ended

9t3012021

Page

-5

of

If the facility is licensed as CDH arid/or RCH or provides AIDS or TBI seryices with special Medicaid l'ates, costs

must be allocated to CCNH and RHNS as follows:

Item Method of Allocation

Dietary Number of meals served to rcsidents

Laundry Number of pounds processed

Housekeeping Number of scluare feet sen iced

Nursing

Nurnber of hours of routine care provided by EACH

employee classification, i.e., Director (or Charge Nurse),

Registered Nurses, Licensed Practical Nurses, Aides and

Attendants

Dircct Resident Carc Consultants Number of hours of resident care provided by EACH

specialist (See listing page I3)
Maintenance and operation of plant Square feet

Propertv costs (depreciatiotD Square feet

Emplovee health aud welfare Gross salaries

Management services Aoorooriate cost center involved

All other General Adrninistrative expenses Total of Direct and Allocated Costs

The preparer of this report must answer the following questions applicable to the cost information provided.

l. In the preparation of this Report, were all
costs allocated as required?

OYes ONo If "No," explain fully why such allocation was not

made-

N/A

2. Explain the allocation of related company expenses and attach copy of appropriate supporting data.

N/A

3. Did the Facility appropriately allocate and self-disallow direct and indirect costs to non-nursing home cost centers?

(e.g., Assisted Living, Home Health, Outpatient Services, Adult Day Care Services, etc.)

O yes O No If "No," explain fully why such allocation was not

made.

N/A



State of Cumecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-6 Rev. 9/2002

General Information and Questionnaire
Leases (Excluding Real Property)

Operating l,eases - Include all long-term leases for motor vehicles and equipment that have not been capitalized. Short-term leases or as needed rentals
should not be included in these amounts.

ls a Mileage Log Book Maintained for All Leased Vehicles " 
O Yes

* Refer to Page 4 for det'inition of related. lf "Yes," transaction should be reported on Page 4 also.
** Attach copies of newly acquired leases.

*** Amount should agree to Page22, Line 6e.

ONo Total ***

Page

6

of
31

Amount

Claimed

3.19-l

I.09-l

r.646

t 5)o

R i!()

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2021

Annual

Amount

ol Lease

3, 193

1,093

1.,6i16

a i?o

Term of
Lease

60 Months -

Ongoing

Monthly

60 Vlonlhs

60 Months

Date of
Lease**

07/03i08

0t/0tir0

0;1/I9i 18

t2/28/16

License No.

2315

Description of ltems Leased
Copier

Dishwasher

Phone System

TV System,/Direct TV

Narne of Facility

Twin Maples Home, Inc., d/b/a Twin Maples Health Care Fe

Related * to
Owners,

Operators,

Officers
No
/a\

o
t':\

o
o
ri

o
o
o
o

Yes

o

n

Name and Address of Lessor
CIT - 10?01 Cenlurion Pk\\,y N- Suite 100. Jaoksonville,
FL i5526
Sysctt - 1390 Enclave Parkrvay, Hfirston, TX 77077-2099

Tamco,Fronticr

Ascentiun, 23970 Highway 59 N, Kingu,ood, TX ?7339



State of Comecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Clare Facility
CSP-7 Rev. 6/95

General Information and Questionnaire
Accounting Basis

Name of Faciliry
Iwin Maples Horne, Inc., d/b/a

ILicense

r*l
No.
2315

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2021

Page

7

of
1t

Ttt-'.*td- 
"f 

this facility firr the period covered by this reporl were rnaintained on the followirlg basis:

O Accnral O Cash O Modilled Cash

Is the accounting basis fot' tltis
period the sarne as fol the O Yes

Drevious period? O No
If "No," explain.

N/A

Indenerrdent Accounting tr'irm
Name of Acct-runting Finn
I
2

3

4

Marcurn LLP

(No. & Street, Clity. State, Zip Code)

555 Long Wharf Drive, New Haveu, CT 0651I

Sen'ices Provided by This Firm (describefullv)

I Audited Financial Statements, Tax Renals, Cost Report Prepilstion md Advisory Reimbwsement Clonsulting s 34,364

7 s

J $

4 .5

tbr Services Plovided

s 64

Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion ofThis Report'l IfYes, Specifi Expense Classification and Line No.

O Yes ONo lPage 15, Line ld
Leqal Services Inforrnation

of Legal Finn or Irrdependent Attontey Number

I
2

3

4

5

Murtha Cullina LLP 772-7700

Address (No. & Streel, Cii,-, State, Zip Code)

I
2

3

4

5

265 Clruch St, New Havel, CT 06510

Services Provided by This Fim (destibe.fully)

1 Consuh related to COVID Religious Exemption s 7t4

z $

3 s

4 $

5 $

for Ser-vices Provided

s 714

Are These Clarges Retlected in the Expenditure Portion ofThis Report? IfYes, Specifu Expeuse Classification and Line No.

o Yes o No Page l5lirre le



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-8 Rev.912002

Schedule of Resident Statistics

Page of
3'.l8

Period 7/1 Thru 9/30

(Specily)RHNS

Report tbr Year Ended

9/3A12021

CCNH

M

37

t9

1 1i\

92

J)!t

Total

14

37

t9

3,135

,15

92

),)Zl

Period 10/1 Thru 6i30

(Specily)RHNS

License No.
2315

CCNH

44

35

'7?7

8,1 93

22L

233

9.38 t

7

9,388

Total

35

72i

8.193

?28

233

9.381

7

9,388

Total
(Speciiy)

I'otal
RHNS
.Level

Name of Facility
Twin Maples Home, lno., d/b/a Twin Maples Health Care Facili8

'lotal

CCNH
Level

41

44

35

37

746

I 1.328

303

325

i)?A)

7

12.709

Total All
Levels

44

44

35

37

746

1 1.328

303

325

11 1t\1

1

lt 7no

I. Certified Bed Capacitv
A. On Last day of]PREVIOUS report period

ts. On last day of -I'HIS report period

2. Number ol Residents

A. As of midnight of PREVIOUS reporr period

B. As of midnight of THIS repoft period

3. Total Nurnber of Days Care Provided During Period

A. Medicare

B. Medicaid (Conn.)

C. Medicaid (other states)

D. Private Pay

E. State SSI for RCH

F. Other (Soecifv) Comrnercial Insurance

G. Total Car-e Davs DurinE Period {3A thru F)

Total Number ol Days Not Included in Figures in
4. 3C for Which Revenue Was Received tbr Reserved

Beds

A. Medicaid Bed Reserve f)ays

B- Other Bed Reserve Davs

5. Total Resident Dar.s (3G + 4A + 48)



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Terrn Care Facilify
CSP-9 Ftev.912002

Schedule of Resident Statistics Cont'd
of
37

Page

9

Repoft for Year Ended

9130/2021

License No.

2315

Name ofFacility

Twin Maples Home, Inc., d/b/a Twin Maples

4. Were there any changes irr the certified bed capacity during the report year? O Yes ONo

If "\aES", provide the following infonnatit'rn:

Capacity Aftel ChangeChange in BedsPlace ofChange

GainedLost

(Specifo) Reason for Change(3) (i) (2) (3) CCNH RHNSQ\

R}INS (Specify)

(3) (l) (2)

Date of

Cfiauge (1)

CCNH

5. If there rvas a1y change in certified bed capacity duling the reporl year (as reported in itern 4 above) provide the lurnbel of

RESIDENT DAYS for 90 days following tlte

RHNS (Specifl,)CCNHChange in llesiderrt Da1's

I st chanqe

2nd change
3rd chanse

30 of Cost Y

C-H. ICF-MR

4rb
o11

AssistedOthe.rMedicare

RHNSCCNH i{TINS CCNHItern CCNH

6. Number

34 3No. of Residents
Per Diern Rate

3J0.00?16.00a. One bed rm.
350.00226 DOb. Trvo bed rms.

c. Three or lnore

bed nns.

RHNS (Specifu)TOTAL CCNH
74r741

7. Tolal Nurnbel of Physical Therapy Treatments

A. Medicare - Palt B
B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)

l. Maintenance Treatments
2. Restorative Tleatnrents

605 605C. Other'
1,346 I,346D. Tolal Physical Theropy Trcatilrenls

?0 20
B. Ttrtal Nurnber of Speech Therapy Treatments

A. Medicare - Part B
B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)

L Mainterrance Treattnents
2. Restolative Treatrnents

454.5C. Other
6565D. Tolal Speech Therapjt Treahnents

497497
9. Total Number of Occupatiortal Therapy Treatments

A. Medicare - Parl B
B. Medicaid @xclusive of Part B)

l. Maintenance Treatrneltts
2. Restorative Tleatrnents

751751C. Other
r.248 1,248D. Total Occupalional Therapy Treatntents



of
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PageReport lbr Year Endetl

9i30!2021

Liccnse No.

23 15

Name ol'Iracility

Trvin Maples Horne, Inc., d,'b,'a Trvin lvlaples Health Cae Fac

Are time records tnaintained by all individuals receiving comperrsation? ONoO Yes

Total Cost

Hours (Speci$)

@
@f.ffi

Horus

ffiffi
ffiffi

ffi

CCNH
@ffi

l2 i,900ffi
107,669

MW

W
O1 21i?

Hortrs
ss*ffi

2,086

2.268

W
4.?64

RHNS
M$ffiffiffis{*ffi

M

W

A. Salaries aud Wagesx

l OperatusiOrvners (Complete also Sec. I
ofSchedule Al)

2. Atlministrator(s) (Complete also Sec. III

ol Schedule Al)
3. Assistaul Adurinistrator (Complete also Sec. IV

ofSchedule Al)
.1. Other Administrative Salalies (telephone

opemtor, clerks, receptionists, etc.)

Item

5. Dietary Service

a. Head
1 1.053 510b. Food Senice Supenisor

2t2.516
W
W

t2,r40
@i#
ffiBe W6. Housekeeping Service

a. I{ead Housekeeper

c. DietaryWorkers

b. Other HousekeeDing Workers 60, I s2 3,721

7. Repairs & Maintenarrce Serlices

a. Enqineer or Chief of Maintenance

b- Other Maintertance Workets 55,057 2,1 55

8. Laundry Service

a. Sutrenisor
530b. Oiher Laundrry Workers 7,93

9. Barber and Beautician Serlices

10. Protective Senices

1 1. Accounting Services

a. Head Accountant
b. Other Accountants

1 I 0.82s 2,323
12. Prclessional Care ofResidents

a. Directors and Assistant Direcior of Nuses

.143,288 9.86 I
b. RN

l. Direct Care
71.136 1.8142. Atlministrative**

3.631I 05,507
c. LPN

l. Direct Care

2. Atlninistrative**
d. Aides and Attendants 41 i,238 20.994

e. Physical Therapists

li Speech Therapists

s. OccunationalTherapists
4.68986,329h. Recreation Workers

1. Physicians

[. Mcdical Director'

2. Utilization Revierv
3. Resident Care***
4. Other (Specif)

i. Dentists

k. Phar:lacists
l. Podiatlists

55.835 2.1r8m. Social Workers,/Case Managernent

n. Malketing
o. Other(Specitl)

See Attached Schedule

.4-13. Tolol Salaty Expendittres I,953,880 73.104

State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-10 Rev. 9/2002

of - Salaries & W S

+ Do not include in this section my expendihrres pai<i to pesons who receive a l'ee lirr sm.ices rendercd or who are paid ou a contract basis'

++ Adminisirative-costsandhoursassociated]viththefollorvnrgpositions: IvIDSCooldinator.InserviceTtainingCoordinatorald

hrfection Control Nurse. Such costs shall be included in the direct care category fol the purposes of rate setting.

*** This item is not reimbursable to facility. For Title 19 residents, tloctom should bill DSS directly. AIso. any cosls for Title I 8 and, or other

private pay residents must be rflnoved on Page 28.



Attachnent Page 1 0/1 3

Schedule of Other Salaries and Wages (Page l0)

CCNH RHNS

$ Hours $ Hours $ Hours
{J

Total S s s

Position

Schedule ofOther Fees (Page 13)

Service

CCNH RHNS
Hours$ Hours $$ Hours

0

Ss STotal



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-11 Rev. 10/2005

* No allowance for salaries wiil be considered unless full infonnation is provided. Use additional sheets if required.
** Include all ernplo-vment worked during the cost year.

Schedule Al - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators,
Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties*

Page

ti
ol
37

Compensation
Received

Total
Hours

Worked

Report for Year Ended

9t3U2021

Name and Address o1'All
Other Employment**

l-ine Where

Clain'red on

Page l0

AI

At2b2

Total
Hours

Worked

2,086

t,7tl

License No.

2315

Full Description of
Serv'ices Rendered

Owner

lnfection Conkol
Nurse

F'ringe Benefits

and/or 0ther
Pavnrents

(clescribe tully)

Non
Discriminatory

Non
Discriminatory

Name of Facility

Tivin Maples Home, Inc., d/bra Twin Maples Health Care Facility

Salarv Paid

(SpeciS)RHNSCCNH

I 2l ,900

69,100

Name

Section L - Operators/Owners

Theodore E. Jackson

Section Il - Other related parties

of Operators/Orvners employed
in and paid by facility (EXCEPT
those who may be the
Administrator or Assistant
Administrators who sre
identilied on Page 12).

Shellev Jackson



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-12 Rer'. 10/2005

Schedule Al - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators,
Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties*

Page

t?

of
37

Compensation
Received

Total

Hours
Worked

R.eport for Year Ended

9t30i2021

Name and Address of All
Other Employnent**

Lire Where
Clairned on

Page 10

A2

loial Hours
Worked

2.268

l,icensc No.

2315

Full Description of
Sewices Rendered

Administrator

Fringe tsenefits
anrVor Other

Payments
(describe fully)

Non
Discriminalory

Name of Facility (as licer:sed)

Twin Maples Horne, Inc., dibia Twin Maples Health Care Facility

Salarv Paid

(Specilv)RHNSCCNH

107.669

Name

Section If[ - Administrators***

Amy Bentley

Section IV - Assistant
Adnrinistrators

*Noallowanceforsalariesu,ill beconsideredunlessfullinfonnationisprovided. Useadditional slreetsifrequired.
** lnclude all oth.er employment worked during the cost year.

*** lf more than one Administrator is reported, include dates of employment tbr each.



Repoil lirr Year Ended

913012021

of
37

Page

13

License No.
23t5

Narne of Facility
Tu'in Maples Horne, lnc., d/b/a Twin Maples Healtl

Total Cost and Honrs

HoursHours RI-INS Honrs (Specify)CCNHItem
*B. Direct care consultants paid on a fee

for service basis in lieu of salary
(For all sttch services cotnplete Schedule B1)

6;/80 170l. Dietitian
2,400 Contracted2. Dentist
2;/'72 533. Phirrrnacist

4. Podiatrist

34,547 352
5. Physical Therapy

a. Resident Care

b. Other
6. Social Worker
1. Recreation Worker

9.600 60
8. Physicians

a. Medical l)irector (entire iacility)
b. Utilization Review

(Title 18 and 19 only) monthly rneetinp

c. Resident Care**
d. AdministrativeServicesibcility

l. Infectiorr Confol Commiltee
(Quarterly rneetings)

2. Plumraceutical Comtnitlee

iQuarterly rneetings)

3. Staff Development Cornnittee
(Once arurually)

e. Other (Specify)

17z,-1 1 .1

9. Speech Therapist
a. Resident Care

b. Other

32,031 326
10. Occupational Therapist

a. Resident Care

b. Other

37.729 43-3

I l. Nurses and aides and attendants

a. RN
L Direct Care

2. Administrative*'(t(

b, LPN
i. Direct Care

2. Adrninistrative***
31.I 20 960c. Aides

d Other

12. Other (Speci$,)
See Affached Schedule

2.371rs9,352B-13 Total Fees Poid in Lieu ofSaluries

State oi'Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-13 Rev.912002

B. rt of ditures - Professional Fees

* Do not iDclude thjs sectiotr rDsns€telnett consultalts or seraices which must be repofied on Page l6 ilett \'1-12 and suPponed b)" required Page 17.

tre remorrd ou Page 28.

cosls shall be ircluded ir the direct care category for dre Puryoses ofrale setrilg.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Tenn Carc Facility
CSP-14 Rev. 6/95

* Use additional sheets if rrecessary.
** Refer to Page 4 for definition of related.

Report of Expenditures
Schedule Bl - Information Required for Individual(s) Paid on tr'ee for Service Basis*

Name of Facility
Twin Maples Home, Inc., d/b/a Twin Maples Health Ca

License No.
2315

Report fnr Year Ended

9t30/2021

Page

l4
of
3'7

Name & Address of Individual Full Explanation of Service

Relatecl** to Owners,

Operators, Officen Explanation of Relationship

Yes No

Sheree laftate, 462 Brimrvood Drive, Guilforti,
cT 06437

Dietician
O o N,'A

LTC MANAGEIUENT, 174 SCOTT ROAD.

PROSPECT, CT

Deutist o N./A

Parfirers Pharmacy. 70 Jackson Drive, Crantbrd
NJ 07016

Phanuacist o N./A

Dr. Anuruddha Walaliyadda,687 Campbell Ave,

Ste 2, West Haver, CT 06516

Medical Director o o N,A

Massage Fusion,29l Main St{eet, Niantic, CT

06357

Physical, Occupntional and Speech

TheraPY U o NIA

SDX Srvallorving,21 Waterville Rd, Avon. CT
06001

Speech Thempy o o N/A

THENURSENETWORK, INC.653 Main St,

Plantsville, CT 06479

RNs. LPNs, CNAs o o NIA

o

o o

r'\ o

o

o o

o o

o o

LJ o

L-,, o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o



Narne of Faciliry 
|

Twin Manles l-Iome. Inc., cVb/a Twil Maples Heal

License No
2315

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

l5
of
37

Itern Total CCNH RHNS (Specifu)

Adrninistrative and Geueral

a. Employee Health & Weltare Benefits

l. Wolkrnert's C'otnpeusation $ 22"874 22,874

2. Disabilirv Insurance $

3. llnemployment Insurance $ 18,209 18.209

4. Social Securitv (F.l.C.A.) $ r29,865 129,865

5. Health lnsnrance $ 89,567 89,567

6. Life Insurance (employees only)
(not-owners and not-operators) $

1. Pensions Q',lon-I)iscriminatory)
(not-owners and not-olrerators)

$

8. Unilbnn Allowance $

9. Otl r (Specify)

See Attached Schedule

$ 6,521 6,52r

b. Personal Retiretnent Plans, Pensious, and

Protit Sharing Plans for Owner-s and

Operators (Discriminatory)*

$

c. Bad Debts* $ 3,079 3,019

d. Accounting and Auditing $ 34,364 34,364

Legal(Sen'ices should be fully described on Page 7) $ 714 714

L lnsurance on Lives of Owrers ald
Opelators (Specifv)*

$

s. 011ice Sunplies $ ) ?11 2.371

h. Telephone and Cellular Phoues

l. Telephone & Pagers $ 4,093 4,093

2. Cellular Phones $

Appraisal (Specify purpose and
attach copy)*

$

i. Corporation Business Taxes (fi'anchise tax) $

k. Otlrer'faxes (Not related to property - See Page 22)

I - Jncome* $

2. OIher (Specifu)

See Attached Schedule

$ 162 762

3. Resident Day Usel Fee $ 251,694 251,694

,Sublolal $ 564,1 l3 s64,n3

State of Connecticut

Annual Reyrorf of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-I5 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries - Administrative and General

x Facility should self:disailow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report. (Carry Subtotals lbrward to next page)



**r, I)o NoT clude Holidav Parties / Awa / Gifts to Staff

Attacirment Page l5

Schedule of Other Employee Benelits

CCNH RHNS

0

40iK) Plan Fees $ 2,608

Staff Appreciation $ i.999

Employee Background Checks $ 1,914

Total $ 6,521 $ $

Schedule of Other Taxes

CCNH RHNS

0

Sales and Use Tax $ 762

Total $ '762 $ $



State of Coilrecticut
Annual Report of Loug-Term Care Facilify
CSP-]6 Rev.9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Administrative and General

* Do not include Subscriptions, which should go in itern 9.
** Schedule C- I , Page l7 uust be fully completed or this expendrture will uot be allowed.

**t' Facility should self-disallow the expeuse on Page 28 of the Cost Report.

Narne of Facility
Twin Maples Houre, Inc., dAria Twin Maples Health .l

License No.
2315

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

l6
of
11

Item Total CCN}I RHNS (Specilv)

S ubtotals Brought Foru'urd: 564.1 t3 564,t13

L Travel and Entertairmeut
l. Resident Travel and Entertainment $

2. Holiday Parties for Statl $

3. Gifts to Staff and Residents $

4. Ernplovee Travel $

5. Education Expeuses Related to Setninars and Conventiotls $ t.654 1,654

6. Autornobile Expense (nol pt.u'chase or depreci.ati.on) $

7. Other (Specifu)
See Attached Schedule

$

rn. Other Adrninistrative and General Expenses

l. Advertising Help Wanted (all wch expense.s ) $ 15,469 15,469

2. Advertising Telephone l)irectory (all ,such expenses )*** $

3. Advertising Other (Speczl. )***
See Aftached Schedule

$

4. Fund-Raising*** $

5. Medical Records $

6. Baiber and Beauty Supplies (if this sewice is supplied $

directly and not by contract ot'fee fbr selice)***
7. Postage s 888 888

{< 8. Dues and Membership Fees to Professiortal

Associa tions {S p e c ify- )
See Attached Schedule

$ 4,895 4,895

8a. Dues to Chamber of Conmerce & OtherNon-Allowable Org.*** $ 335 335

9. Subscriptions $ 178 178

10. Contributionq***
See Attached Schedule

$

I l. Services Provided by Contract (Speci/j, and ()omplere

Schedule C-2, Pase 2l for each firnt or individual)
$ 49,403 49,403

12. Adrninisftative Management Seruices** $

13. Other (Specf.v)

See Attached Schedule

$ 2,217 2,217

C-14 Tolsl Atlministreilive & General Expenditures $ 639.152 639.1.s2



AttachDlenr Page 16

Sche(lule of Olber Travel and E[tcrtahrment

CCNII RHNS

0

Toisl Other Travcl aoal Etrtcrtalnment s $ I

Sch€dule of Other .4.dverthing

CCNH
0

Iotal Othrr AdvcrtislnE I $ s

schedule ofDuet

CCIIH
0

s r.366

Ar fcFtvf $ 86

AH'A $ 440

CAHCF f r 003

Total Dues $ .r,895 f $

Schedule of ContribulloDs

CCNH
0

Total Contrlbqtlons I $

Schedule of Other -4dministrailve and GeDeral

CCNH RHNS

0

s r.493

s 1.210

$ l5
awnef, Fxnen\.(Disallo$ed) $ 35

Itenrs $ (i36'

folal Other Admlniltratlve Bnd GeDersl I 2.21'l $ $



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-17 Rev. 10/97

Schedule C-l - Management Services*

* In addition to management fees reported on page 16,line m12 include any additional management company

charges or allocations of home office overhead costs reported elservhere in the Annual Report.

Name of Facility
Twin Maples Horne, Inc., d/b/a Twin Map

License No.
2315

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

r7 I

of
37

Name & Address of Individual or

Companv Supplying Service

Cost of
Management

Service

Full Description of Mgmt. Service

Provided

Indicate Where Costs

are Included in Annual

Reoort Pase#lLine#

NIA



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Terln Care Facility
CSP-18 Rev.9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs (See

Note on

* Corurt each tray served to a resident at rneal tirne, but do not couut iiquids o1' other "between tneal" snacks-

of
it

Page

18 I

Report ior Year Endecl

9/30i202r
License No.

2315
Name of Facility
Twin Maples Home, Inc., d/bia Trvin Maples I-Iealth C

(Soecifu)C-CNH RHNSTotalItem

87,1 51 87.1 5 1

2. l)ietary
a. In-House Preparation & Service

l. RawFood $

11,017I t,017$2. Non-Food Supplies
$3. Other (Specify

I.0831,083b. Pruchased Services (b),contract olher

than through Managemenl Services)
(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Page 2l)

$

c. Other 6peqfr,) $

99.25199,251*c*+ $2D

(Soecifu)Total C-CNH RHNS2E. DietarvOuestionnaire

Total no. of meals sened per daY:*F. Resident Meals

G. Is cost of employee meals included in 2D? O Yes ONo

H. Did you receive revellue frour employees? O Yes
Ifyes, specily
ami.

ONo

ONo

I

J

Is cost of meals prov to persons other

included in 2D?

in the CostWhere is the revenue received

Il yes, specily
cost.than employees or residents (i.e., Boarcl O Yes

K. Is any revenue collected l}orn these people? O Yes
Ifyes, speciiy
amt.

ONo

snacks at rnonthly staff meetings, board

meetings) provided to enrployees included

in2D2

in the Cost

O Yes ONoM.

Is cost s, e.9.,
Ifyes, speci$
cost.

L. Where is the revenue received

N. Is any revemte collected frorn employees? O Yes
It yes, specityONo
arnt.

O. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)



State of Coruecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-19 Rev.9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Laundry Basis for Allocation of Costs

(See Note on Page 5)

* I)onotincludesalariesi'ompagel0aspartofdollarvaluesrecordedinl,2,3,and4

All allocations should add to total recorded in 3D.

*** Pounds oflaundry only reqnired for mulii-level thcilities.

Name of Facility
Twin N4aples Flotne, Inc., d,6/a Twin Maples Health Cart

License No.
2315

Report tbl Year Ended

9/3012021

Page

19 I

of
31

Itern Total CCNH RI{NS (Specify)

-:r Laundry
a. In-House Processilg*

i. Bed linens, cubicle curtains, draperies,

gowus and othel resident care itetns

washed, ironed, aud/or processed.'l'*:*

Lbs.

Amt. $

2 Errployee iterns hcluding unifonns,
gowlls, etc. washed, ironed and/or

processed. * * *

Lbs.

Amt. $

3 Personal clothing of residents

washed. ironed, and/ot' processed.* i<4(

Lbs

Amt. $

4. Repair andlol purchase of linens.*** Lbs

Amt. $ 42,314 42,314

b. Purchased Seruices (b,- contract other

lhan through Manugemenl. Senices)
(Contplere Schedule C-2 att. Page 2l)

$ 18,288 18,288

c. Other (Spectfu )
Laundry Supplies

s 42 ^a

3D. Totul Luantlry Expenrlitures (34 + b + c ) s 60.644 60,644

38. Laundlv Ouestiorurair-e

F. Is cost of employee laundry inciuded in 3D? O Yes ONo Ifyes,
specifo cost.

G. Did you receive revenlre fiom employees? O Yes ONo ifyes,
specift arnt.

H. Wirere is the revenue received teported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line ltem)

I,
Is Cost of laundry provided to persotrs other

than employees or resideuts included in 3D'i
O Yes ONo Ifyes,

speciff cost.

.I Did you receive l'evenue fi'orn these people? O Yes ONo Ifyes,
amt.

K. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Repolt? (Page/Line Itern)



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facilify
CSP-20 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'ct) - Housekeeping and Resident Care

Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page 5)

* Schedule C- I , Page l7 rnust be lirlly completed ol this expenditur e rvill not be al lowecl-

* * Do not include any t'ees to professional statl, these should be repo(ed on Page 1 3, or, if paid on salary basis, on Page l0-

*** Facility should self-disallorv the expense on Page 29 of the Cost Repolt.

***i' ICFMR'c should provide a detailed schedule of all Day Prograrn Ccrsts.

Narne of Facility
Twin Maples Home,Inc., d/b/a Twin H

License No.
2315

Report for Year Ended

9/30/202t

Page of
-tt20

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specifu)

4 Housekeeping

a. In-House Care

l. Supplies - Cleaning (Mo1ts,

pails, brooms, etc, )

Sq. Ft. Sen'iced

by Personnel

Arnt. $

b. Purclrased Services (by contract ather

lhan through Managemenl Sen;ices)

(Complete Schedule C-2 att.

Paee2I)

Sq. Ft. Serviced

by Persounel

An1t. $

C. Otlrer (Specifil $

Other Housekeeping

9,148 9,148

4D. Total Housekeeping (4a+b+c) $ 9,148 9,148

5 Resident Care (Supplies)**

a. Prescription Drugs*x*
1. Own Pharmacy $

2. Purchasedfron
Prescription Drugs

$ 28,816 28,816

b. Medicine Cabinet Drugs $

c. Medical and Therapeutic Supplies $ 52,941 52.941

d. Ambulance/Limousine*** $

e. Oxygen
l. For Emergency Use $

2. Other*** $ 4.191 4,197

f. X-rays and Related Radiological

Procedures***

$

g. Dental (Not dentists who should be included under $

saleries or fees)
h. Laboratory*** $ 4,249 4,249

i. Recreation $ r,239 1,239

i. Direct Management Seryices* $

k. Indirect Management Services* $

i. Other (Specify)x***
See Attached Schedule

$ 4t,076 4t.076

5M. Tottrl Resident Care Expenditures (5a - 5i) $ 133,124 t33,124



Schedule of Other Resident Care

Attachment Page 20

RHNSn CCNH
0

Nursing Purchased Services s 948

Med A Purchased Services (Disallowed) $ 4,352

Patient Personal Items (Disallowed) $ 1.980

COVID Supplies $ 33.796

Total Other Resident Care $ 4l,076 $ $



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-21 Rev. 10/2001

Report of Expenditures
Schedule C-2 - Individuals or Firms Providing Services by Contract *

Page of
21 ltt

Total Cost/Page Ref.***

I inc

3b

sa4

rrl I

6f

6{'

6t

Pe

l9

t9

l6

22

22

?2

Report for Year Ended

9fiAl2021

{Specitu)RHNSCCNH

r 8.288

42.3t4

r 9.865

14.770

I 1.023

10,002

Full Explanation of
Service Provided*

Patient Laundrv

Linens

Electronic Medical
Records

Sprinkler/Ilire

Water: MonitorlSoft errer

Repair:;

Plowing,llawn

License No.
2315

Explanation of
Relationship

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Name of Facility
Twin Maples Home, Inc., d/b/a Twin Maples Health Care Facilitv

Related ** to Owners,

Operators. Officers

No

o

o

o

o

o

o

(9

o

o
r:\

ri\

o

o

o

Yes

o

o

O

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

Address
47 Common Ct,
Waterbury, CT 06704

47 Clomnron Ct,
Watorburv, CT 06704

I20 Corporate Woods,
Rochester. NY I46?-3

201 Christian Ln, Berlin,
c't 06037

I 69 W Stafford Rd,
Stafford, CT 06076

Northford, CT

Name of Individual or
Company

Rinaldi Linen

Rinaldi Linen

.Poirrt Click Car:e

FACILITIES COMP FIRE
PRO'IECI'ION

AQUA PUMP

KS I.AWN SERVICE

* List all contracted sen,ices over $ 10,000. Use additional sheets if necessary.
** Refer to Page 4 ibr definition of related.

* ** Please cross-reference amount to the appropriate page in the Annual Report (Pages I 6, 18, 19,20 or 22).



State of Comecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-22 Rev.6/95

C. Expentlitures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Maintenance and Property

* Anrounts entered in these iterns rltust agree with detail on Schedule for Depreciation arrd Arnorlization Page 23 andPage 24.

Name of Facility
Twin Maples Home, Inc., dlblaTwin Maples

License No.
2315

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page
')) I

of
3t

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Speci&)

6. Maintenance & Operation of Plant

a. Repairs & Maintenance $ t4,606 r4.606

b. Heat $ 25,081 25.081

c. & Power $ ?7,049 37,049

d. Water $

e. Ecfuipment Lease (Provitle detail on page 6 ) $ 8,452 8,452

f. Other (itemize)

See Attached Schedule

$ 107,583 I 07,583

Total Maint. & 6a- 192.17 | r92,111

7 . Depreciation (complete schedule page 2j*)
a. Land hnprovements $

b. Building & Building $ r8,988 18.988

c. Non-Movable $ t3,17 5 13,175

d. Movable Equipment $ 2,707 2,107

*7e. Totul Depreciution Cosls (7a+ b + c + d) $ 34,810 34,870

8. Amortization (Conplete att. Schedule Page 24*)

a. Arganization Expense $

b. $

c. Leasehold $

d. Other (Specilv) $

*8e. Total Antortization Cbsls (8a + b + c + d) $

9. Rental payments on leased real property less

real estate taxes included in item l0b $

10. Property Taxes

a. Real estate taxes owner $ 42.955 42,955

b. Real estate taxes paid by lessor $

c. Personal properly taxes $ 2,181 2,781

11. Totnl Propefiy Expensas (7e+8e+9+10) $ 80,606 80,606



Schedule of Other Repairs and Maintenance

Attaclrment Page22

RHNSCCNH

0

Inspection Fees $ 285

Purch Svcs-EMR & INFO TECH $ 2.01I

PURCHASED SVCS-MEDICAL WASTE $ 940

Purchased Services - Maint. $ 63.61 6

Rent-Ecuinment $ 15,232

PPE.SUPPLIES s 2s.499

Total Other Repairs and Maintenance $ 107.583 $ $



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facilit-v
CSP-23 Rev. l0/2006

tion Schedule

2,707

34.870

I 3.175

Totals

'I'otals

r 8.9l{t

l ,361

r,-i46

I)epreciation

fbr This Year

t6.57 t

2,117

13,175

ol
37

Page
1)

I)epreciation

lbr -['his Year

Useful

I.,iJE

Various

Various

Various

Various

Useli:l
Lit'e

S/L

sit.

S/L

s/1.

Method of
Cornputing

l)epreciation

Method of
(bmputing

I)eoreciation

{16,211)

228.660

838.7 t4
(9,4r 7)

283,37 t

Accumuiated

f)epreciation to

Beginning of
Year's Operations

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2021

Accumulated

f)epleciation to
Beginning o1'Year's

Ooerations

235,3 r9

Cost to Be

I)epreciated

i,021,r96

3',7,467

337.1 30

Cosl to Be

Deoreciated

Less

Salvage

Value

Less

Salvage

Vdue

235,3 l9
fi 9.856)

6,5 15

JJ/.IJU

Historical Cost

Exclusive of
Land

HistoricalCost
Exclusive of

Land

1,02 t.1 96
(9.417)

37.467

License No.
23 l-5

Year

Var

Datc olAcquishior

Month

Var

No

Is a mileage

logbook

maintained?

Yes

b.

c,

d.

2. Movable Equipment

a. Acquired prior to this rerron period

b. l)isoosals (attach schedule)

c. Acquired during this report period

(attach scheclule)

D-3. Subtotal

E. Total Deorecicilion

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this leport period {attach schedule)

C-4. Subtotal

D. lVlovable Equipment
l. Motor Vehicles (Specily name, model

and year of each vehicle)
a-

A. Land lmprovements
L Acquired ndor to this report oeriod

2. l)isoosals {attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this report period (attach schedule)

A-1. Subtotal

B. Building and Building lmprovements
| . Acquired prior to this rerrort period

2. Disrrosals (attach scheduie)

3. Acquired durinq this reoort oeriod (attach schedule)

B-4. Suhtotal

C. Non-l\{ovableEquipment
l. Acquired orior 10 this report neriod

Name olFacility
'Iwin Jr,{aples Home, lnc.. d/b/a'l'rvin N'laples Health Care F'acility

Propert! Item



Attachment Page 2-3 Attachment Pages 23 24

Schedule of Larrd Iroprorremcnts Acquired during this report period

Date

*Ties to Page 23, Line A3

Cost
flseful
Life

;\ddifions:

$ sTotal addifions for Lard Imprcvements

Delelions:

$ sTotal deletions for Lond Improvements

*"Ties to Paqe 23, Lixe A2

Schedule of Building Improvemeuts Acquiled during this repolt period

Cost

tlseful
Life

Ad{litions:
3.217S l5 S 214toi12t2020 Retairils \!'all

I 4.801 20 s 240\L'ell Pine fiorn well to Buildinsvt3i202r
s 6.323 l5 $ 422A/C Ilnit Office6t24i2021

5 000$ l5 sOffice Reneirstit2i202l
18126$ l5 r.208SOffice Renairs4!?Oi202L

$ 37.467 s 2,417additions lor Building

Deletions:
$ (1.102)9i10t2021 Cam€tinp
s (5.088)9tat?o2t flBN Securitu Svstem
s (2.50't\9t10i2021 lvater Soflener
s (720\Hwdrolic I.ift9i30i2021

$ (e.41 7) sing Inrprovemenfsfor
*Ties to Page 23, Line 83

**Ties to Page 23, Liue 82

Schedule ofNon-N{ovable Equipment Acquired during this report peliod
[.lseful
Lifeofltem

Addifions:

sddilions for Non-Il{ovabl€ $ 5

f)eletiorrs:

Iotal dcletiom for Non-l\'lovablc Equipment s s

*Ties to Page 2J, Line C3
*"Ties to Page 23, Line C2



Schcdrrle ofN{ovable Equiprnent Acquired during this report period
Ilseful

Attachmelrr Pages ?3 24

Life

A rltl i fi ons:

t0122!2024 Comourer Tablers s 890 3 c 297

toi?),i2024 [,aDtoD/Desk ComD s 786 s 262

?19t2021 [,aDtoD $ 388 3 s t29

Lt8t202l Wheelclrair Scale S 584 5 s tt'7

5t23l20Zl HousekeeDins Cart s 513 5 103S

7/t3i2021 FoDd Pror:esqor s 470 5 3 94

7/21i202r I -inen Cart s 557 5 3 nl
1il5;2021 Nurse Call SYstem Repairs $ 2.327 lc $ 233

fotal additiil" fd lvlovable Equipment $ 6,:ti S t,346

Delcfionc:

Cotrrnulers $ (l-63.t1

flomillter s (700\,

9t3012021 f:ommr{er Eorrinnrent s n.88sl

9t30n021 enmilrfer $ (882)

9t301202t Phnne Svsfem s (47 t',.

9i30t2021 Cooier $ (7 lol'
9130/2021 OKvsen Cotrcentrator $ 13 535'

9i10,1202t Corruuters $ (9341

9i10r202t Cornouters s (1.3681

9/301202r CorDDuters $ (1.3431

Iotal deletions for luoyable Equipment $ (1e,856j $

"Ties to Page 23, Line D2c
**Ties to Page 23, Line D2b

Schedule ofLeasehold Improvements Acquired during tbis report period

Drte of Ilenr

"Ties to Page 24, Line C3

Ciost

Ilseful
Life

Additions:

s sTotal additions for Lmsehold Improrcmsnt
Delotions:

$ sTotd detetiffi frr Ldiehold Inpmvenrent

*"Tics to Paee 24, Line c2



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-24 Rer.,. 10/2006

* Straight-line method must be used.
** Specify which of the following bases rvere used:

A. Minimum of 5 years or 60 months.

B. Lile of rnortgage; OR
C. Remaining Lifb of Lease; OR
D. Actual Life if or.vned by Related Party.

Amortization Schedule*

Page

z+
of
37

Totals
Amortization
tbr This Year

Report for Year Ended

9t30t2021

Rate

%

20

20

Basis for
Computing

Amortization**

S/L

S/L

Accumulated
Amort. to

Beginning of
Year's

Operations

6.000

54.390

License No.
2315

Cost to Be
Amorlized

6.000

54,390

Length of
Amortization

5 Years

5 Years

Name of Facility
Twin Maples Home,Inc., d/b/a Twin Maples Health Care Fa<

Date of
AcqLrisition

Year

97

97

Month

5

5

Item
A. Organization Expense

l Appraisal
2

J

A-4. Subtotal
B. Mortgage Expense

l. Closing Costs

2.

3

B-4. Subtotal

C Leasehold Improvements and Other
1. Acquired prior to this report period

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this repoft period
(attach schedule)

C-4. Subtotal
D. Total Amortization



Twin Maples Health Care

Medicaid Cost Report Template
September 30, 20?1

Depreciation Schedule

Descriotion
Buildinq lmprovements
Various
(Less) Closing Costs*

Closet Doors

Phone system
Hydrolic Lift
Septic

Orygen iabinet
WellSystem Repair

Floorcoverings

Metal Doors
Heating and Air Conditioning Unit
Locking / Security Svstem

Compressor for A/C

water valve - sprinkler system

Sprinkler lnstal. Patio/BSMT Pump Rm

To reconcile to T/B

Fire Door
Septic Pump

Well Pump

Chlorine Feed System

Air Conditioner Replacement

Washing Machine and window air conditioner
Siding Project
Circulator Pump

Septic Repairs

Septic Vent
Septic Repaids

well Pump (replacement)

Septic Piping From Kitchen

Septic Grinder Pump

Lobby Carpeting

Dutch Colonial Storage Unit
Wall Removal

Toilet/Sink
Septic Filter Upgrade

Boiler Seruice

Portable On-Site Generator
Treatment Room Upgrades (Cabinets)

Breaker for Transfer Switch
Transfer Switch - Energency Generator
l-Well Water Chlorination System

Acquisition
Date

Various

N/A
9l3A/2003
9/3o/2003
9l30/2003
9/3A/2003
9/30/2003
e/30/2oo3
9/30/Zoo3
6122/2OO5
7/26/2Ao5
5/1.L/2006
8lt/2006
e/26/2006
s/7s/?.007

3/17lzoo8
77/77/2008
4/7s12009
6130/2009

6/30/2oo9
6/30/zo9e
6/30/2oO9
8/37/2009

ru15/2010
t2/10/2oLO
3/29/201L

70/1,1./20rO

9/29/?07!
3/9/2012

3/27/2012
6/5/2012

t2/31!9r8
10/7/2071.

3/2/2072
4/6/20t2

10/17/2073
7]./1,O/2073

L7/79lzOL3
77/22/2073

4/8/2014

Historical
Cost

Costtobe Useful Depreciation # ZOL9 ZO2O

Depreciated Lives Method Acc! Accum Depreciation
2020

Accum

2027
Accum

202t
Deoreciation NBV

704,705

{s4,390)
2,740
5,277

720
1.5,100

978
3,631
7,062
1,696
7,689
1,574
t,775
3,205

5,051

264
1,986

14,880

2,398
17,490
12,204
1,748

1L,960
1 A)a

2,718
r.,32s
) 9lo
4,770
2,877

7,440
L,200
4,972

6,9L3
975
787

2,775
4,001

7,270
11,333

5,377
9,753

Var

N/,A

s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
slL
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
slL
s/L
N/A
N/A
s/L
N/A
s/L
s/L
N/A
s/L
N/A
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
S/L

s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
S/L
s/L
s/L

704,705
(s4,390)

2,700
5,277

720
r.5,100

978

3,631
7,062
L,696
7,689
1,574
7,775

3,205
5,051

704,705
(s4,390)

2,704
5,277

7?0

16,100
o7a

3,531

L,062
1,696

7,689

t,574
1,775
3,205

5,051

704,705
(s4,390)

7,740
5,277

72Q

16,100
978

3,631

L,062
1,696

7,689
7,574
1,775
3,205

5,051

797

19

147

246

i,,
691

94
7A

274
267

85
756
358

650

797

271

133

294
477

?88
744

497

69r
do

2L8
267

85

736
358

650

704,705 Var
(s4,3e0) N/A

2,700 10

5,277 5

720 1

16,100 15

978 7

3,631 L0

L,062 1

1,696 1

7,689 10
'J",574 10

L,775 10

3,205 10

5,051 5

264 N/A
-5

14,880 r.0
. N/A

17,490 10

12,204 10
- N/A

11,960 15
- N/A

2,7L8 1.0

1,325 10

2,940 10

4,770 10

2,877 10
7,440 10

1,200 5

4,972 10

6,913 10

975 10
787 10

2,775 10

4,001 15

7,270 15

11,333 15

s,371 15

9,733 15

14,880

17,490
12,204

8,769

14,880

17,494
12,2Q4

9,566

14,880

77,490
12,204

tu,5b5

264
1,986

2,398

7,748
1,597
1 Q??

1,86s

591

s,285
2,507

4,553

2,447

1.,L73
, ,qq

4,293
2,303
c aql

1,200

3,976
5,529

783
624

1,743
L,602

510

4,536
2,148
3,900

) 419

1,306

2,793

4,770

2,597
6,696

L,200
4,473
6,220

881
702

L,961
1,869

595
q tq?

2,506
4,550

2,718
L,325
2,940
4,770
2,877

7,440
1,200
4,970
6,9LI

975
780

2,736
680

6,048
2,864
5,200

1^

2



Tile Flooring
Electrical Transfer Switch
Water Softener System

Aqua Compliance Spec

Generator Remote Enunciator
Generator E-Stop Button
AC Unit
Shower Room Renovation/Replacement
Shower Room Renovation/Replacement
lnstallation of touch screen
lnstallation of emergency generator
AC Unit
Patio

Upgrade to 4-Log

Fire Doors

J Beecher Construction
Replaced Roof
Retaining Wall
Retaining Wall
Well Pipe from Wellto Building

A/C Unit Office

office Repairs

Office Repairs

Carpeting(Disposal)

CBN Security System(Oisposal)

Water Softener(Disposal)

Hydrolic Lift{Disposal}
Total Building/lmprov

Nonmovable Equioment
Various

Well Pump

Replace Circulator Heating Sys.

Pump

Water Softener
Steam Table

Furnace

2 Office Desk
Hoyer Lift
Freezer
Generator Work
Refridgerator
Driveway Paving

AC Unit
NJF Electric - Generator
Dining Room Sink and cabinet
Refridgerator
Freezer

Steam Table

8/5/2074
LO/1-12074

7/27/2015
70/27/207s
71,/25l2O7s

n/25/20L5
12/7A/2O7s
72/?,2/20rs
1/7u2076
9/2L12076
TL/6/2075
7/18/2076
6/22/2017
3/9/7078

3/22/201.8
5/75/2078
e/70/2o2o
9/30/2020

70/12/2020
rlB/202r
6/24/202L
1/12/2027
4/20/202t
9/30/2021,
9/30/2.021.

9130/202!
e/30/7au,

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15
f5

15
15

15

f5
15

20
15

15

20

l)

L5

N/A
N/n
N/a
N/A

Var

I)

L0

15

10

10

25

N/A
N/A

5

5

10

5

10

7

7
7

7

17201 (72o\

r,o49,247 L,O4L,L87

2,350

720
$,4r

1,053

4,679
1,815

6,275
6,2r0
2,500

38s
3,500

5,525

3,400
27,345

5,849
3,800

83_,773

10,103

4,801

6,323
5,000

18,726
(1,102)

(s,088)

Q,sa7\

244,309
7,367

1,589

L,358

2,so7
L,705

23,675
t,226

500

3,584
2,736
3,135
2,160
7,797

2,745
630

666

807

850

2,350
720

16,431

1,053

4,679
1,815

6,275
6,2r0
2,500

38s

3,s00
q q?q

3,400

77,385
5,849
3,800

8L,773
10,103

3,217

4,801

6,323

5,000

18,126

11-,1O2J

(s,088)
(2,507].

244349
7,367
1,589

1,358

2,507

1,705

23,675

s/L
S/L

s/L
S/L

s/L
s/L
S/L

slL
s/L
slL
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L

s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
N/A
NA
N/n
N/A

s/L
s/r
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
N/A
N/A
s/L
N/A
s/L
N/A
N/A
slL
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L

942
240

5,475
280

1,248
484

7,672
1,656

568

to4
932

1,472

681

3,652
7SO

s06

218,510

L,367

1,589

1,358

2,507

1,705
72,3].7

1,099
284

6,570

350
1,560

605

2,090

2,O70

835

130

1,165

1,840

908

5,478
1,170

759
4,089

674

L,t56
336

7,665
420

t,872
726

2,508

2,484
1,002

156

L,398

2,2O8

1,135

7,304
1,560

r,0r2
8,fi8
1,348

2L4
240
422

1,?08

{1,102)

{s,088)
(2,s07)

779,L16
L,56/
1 qao

1,358

2,s47

7,705
]4,205

7,O94

384

8,766

633
2,807

1,089

1,767

3,726
1 Aqt

229
2,102
3,317
2,265

20,081

4,289
2,788

73,595
8,755

3,003
4,561

5,901

4,667

L6,918

7,

48

1,095

70

3L2
rz7
4!8
4!4
767

26

233
368
227

1,825

390

253
4,089

674
214

740
422

JJJ

1,208

L57
48

095

70

372
72L
4!8
4!4
L67

26

233

368
227

1,826

390

2s3
4,089

674

Various
1.0/30/2001.

t0/29/200r
7/23/2002
7/23/2OO2

70/uzoos
LAl4l2006
5/3012OO7

8/28/2009
17/9/2009
5/7L/2070
slL8lz?LA
6/81207A
6/8/207A
6/23/2070
5/Lel2O7s
3/78/207s
6/76/?015
7/7/7015

90

95
t1)
72L

947947

5,303 223,873
r367
1.,589

1,358

2,507

!,705
73,258

3,5-84

3,r.35

540

570
690

726

5,303

3,584

5,1 5)

15,193

9,470

L,226
500

2,735

2,L60
'J-,797

3,135

3,584

3,135

272

90

95

L21

7 L72,

4s0
475

575
605

2,745
630

666

807

850

) aL<

630

665

805

847



Wanderguard Unit
Dining Room AC Unit
Toilet
Toilet
Electric Drain Cleaner

AC Unit
Generator Tank

Stainless Steel Kitchen Cabinets

Kitchen Faucets

Electronic Beds

Refridgerator
Refridgerator
Patient Sit to Stand Lift

Total Nonmovable Equip.

Movable Equipment
Patient Life/Mattress
Various
(Less) Appraisal Cost*

Oxygen Concentrator
Gas Range

Computer
Electric Bed

Office Chairs
Medline Equipment - Capital lease

Computer
Supression System Gas Range

Computer
computer
Mawag Dryer
Computer
Mattresses & Bedspreads

Patio Furniture
Chairs

Freezer & Milk Cooler

45 Armoire Units

Furniture (Disposal)

Dining Room Chairs

Conveyor Toaster

Electrolux JetMaxx Bag Canister Vac

Wet/dry Vacuum and Floor Machine
Office Computer and Printer
Laptop Computer
Laptop Computer
Wireless Network
Bed and Bed Frame

Computer Tablets
Laptop/Desk Comp

3/26/29ts
6/ls/2015
L0/s/201.s
2lLl2AL6
3/6/2077
5/18/2077
8/2/2077
7/L}/ZOL7
s/24/2017
6/1.3/2019
9/24/207e
7/8/2O!9
7/78/2019

v3a12007
Various

4,8L9
7,860

219

219

497

488

11,306

4,265
775

7,612
587

1,725
1,811

4,128
6,738

75

200

392
9,044
1,136

100

3,O44

322
362

532

7,770
9,007

256

25

400
2,666

{11,026)
366

29s
280

920

220
r.00
foq

552
140

688
1,122

15

15

50

96

2,261
284

25

1,522
84

761
181

4,876
7,460

90

90
250

488

11,305

1,420
725

4,566

252
483

543

3,440
5,615

60

150

294
6,783

8s2

1,522.

84

r.61

473

!,774
9,007

256
25

400

2,286
(9,548)

305

236
224
690
155

99

294
4'14

105

7
7

L5

1^0

5

5

7

5
7

7

10

10

Var
N/A

5

5

N/A
N/A
N/A

5

N/A
5

N/,A

N/A
10

5

7

5
5

7

7

7

7

7
7

5

5

5

L5

3

3

593

r,!70
9,OO7

256
25

400
2,665

(e,648)

426
470

389

1,150

275

100
295
689

532

890

786

4,819
7,860

2t9
497

488

11,306

4,265
175

7,572
587

1,725
1,811

s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L

s/L
s/L
N/A
s/L
s/L
N/A
N/A
N/A

s/L
N/A
s/L
N/A
N/n

slL
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
S/L

s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/r
s/L

688
L,L23

15

50

98

2,267
284

25

L,522
84

167
18t

708

59

7,378
60

59
56

230

,,,
35

297

262

380

378)
bi

59

56

55

L

1

138

35

335

642
2687,

2

129

1_29

247

1

2,845

50

3,045

934
200
104

882

s6

,,,
593
524

337.128 329.909 )6q.972

7,080

202,O27
(6,000)

3,s35
4,0L6

3,O-4L

8,055

13.450

59

2a?372

7,788
202,027

(6,000)

3,535
4,016

10_41

8,055

13.r7s

(708)

296.547

7,080

207,O27

(6,000)

3,535

c,uto

3,4_4t

8,055

40.581

1,368

L,343

N/A

7,080

20?,o27
(6,000)

3,535

4,015
934

200

104

3,O47

882
8,055
1,368

1,343

593

L,L7O

9,O47

2s6
25

400

2,665
(9,648)

426

4L0
56v

1,150

100

295
689

s32

890

786

7,080

707,O27

{6,000)

4,0t6

3,041

8,055

4/t2/2OO4
70/20/2004
7r/B/2005
8/2512aa6
8/28/2006
6h5/2006
Llzo/2007
sll/2AA7
4l2r/7007
6/s/2oo8
9lL7/7A72
9/27/2Or3
s/24/2073
6/26/2A13
4lL0l2oL3
9/5/2013
4/76/2074
70/u7997

10/23/2014
rz/3/2075

12/78/2OL5
3129/2O\7
7/1,6/20L7

s/2s/?:017
9/u2Ar7
7/3U2017
L0/3l2076

r0/2212070
70/22/2020

{1,

591

Lr70
9,447

756
25

400
2,666

{9,648)
4lb

354

336
1,150

275
100
2)>
689

775
297

262



Laptop

Wheelchair Scale

Housekeeping Cart
Food Processor

Linen Cart
Nurse Call System Repairs

Computers(Disposal)

computers(Disposal)
Computer Equipment(Disposal)

Computers(Disposal)
Phone System(Disposal)

Copier(DisposalI

Oxygen concentrator(Disposal )

computers(Disposal)
Computers(Disposal)

Computers(Disposal)

Total Movable Equipment

C/R Assets & Depreciation Total (Land lncluded)

F/S Assets & Depreciation per TB

Rounding

Variance

Rollforward Adjustment From Audit Binder

Variance from Prior Year c/R

Variance from lnsurance Claim

F/5 vs C/R NBV - Page 31, Line 89

F/S vs C/R Depreciation - Page 36, Line Fl

22r.974 233.459

1,625,652

7.444.347

(88,686)

(88,04s)

130,003 {c}

-99999- 

{"}

ze6s {b}

2/9/2O2r
t/8/7021

5/23/2O2L
7/B/2A77
7/2U2021
Ll7s/2O2L
9l30/2A27
9/30/202t
9/3O/2O2!
9/30/2a2L
9/30/7027
9/3a/2'027
9/30/202r
9l3O/2021
9l3o/2027
9/3Ol2O2t

388

584

513

470

557

2,327
(1,634)

(700)

(1,88s)

(882)

14711

{7,Lo4)
{3,s3s}

(e34)

Ir,3b6,
(1,343)

259
467

410

376
446

2,o94

(e34)

{1,368)
(1,343)

729
777

103

94

111

233

s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
s/L
S/L

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/.A

N/A
NA
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

388 3

584 5

513 5
470 5

557 5

2,327 10
- N/A
. N/A
- NIA
. N/A
. N/A
- N/A
- N/A
- N/A
- N/e
. N/A

L29

117

103

111

233

{1,634)
(700)

(1.88s)

(8821

(4711

17,7o4\
(3,s35)

)rn )\\

1,319,301

L,488,769

31,445

42,U0

1ra,G6()

1,150,'146

r,444,769

34,47!
42,840

1,359,989

1,488,769

6,424

255,563

355,572

u-747 215.156

641

169,458 11,395 138,023 7,969 728,78A 89,909

{b} {b} (ai

This amount relates to the portion ofthe insurance claim used to replace damaged assets-



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-TerIn Care Facility
L-SP-25 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Property Questionnaire

of Facility No.
2315inc d/b/a Twin

Report for Year Ended

9t3012021

Page of
25 ltt

I 1. Propefiv Ouestionnaire

Part A
Is the properfy either orvtted by the Facility
or ieased fron a Related Party?x o Yes o No

*If a1y ormer or operator of thrs thcilitl is rtlated iry thrlily. nrarriage. ownerehip, ability to control or

business association to any pexon or organization firm rvhorn buildiugs are leased, then it is considered a

If "Yes," cornplete Part B.

If "No," cornplete Parl C.

related party transaction.

Description Total

1. Date Lancl Purchased 06i01i72

2. Date Stnrcture Cornpleted 06i01i72

3. If NOT Original Owrer, Date of Purchase N,,A

4. Date of Initial Licernure N,/A

5. Total Licensed Bed Capacity 44

6. SquareFootage 13,290

7. Acquisition Cost

a. Land t7,298

b. Buildine 432,\99

Part B - Orvner and Related Parties lst Mortgaee 2nd Mortgage 3rcl Mortgage 4th Mortgage

1. Financing
a. Type of Financing (e.g., lixed, HUD Financirrg

b. Date Mortgage Obtained 05/2919'1

c. Interest Rate lbr the Cost Year 3.904/e

d. Term of Mortgage (murrber of yeals) 35

e. Anrouut of Princitral Borrowed 1,2'75,000

f Principal balance outstanding as of 9l30l2l 663,072

Complete if Mortgage was Refinanced
During Current Cost Year

s. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable)

h. Date of Refinancing
i- New lnterest Rate

i. Tenu of Mofigage (uurnber of years)

k. Amount of Principal Borrowed
I on Note Paid-Off

Part Leases for Real

Name and Address of Lessor Property Leased Date of Lease Term oflease Annual Arnount ofLease

Note: Be sure lequired copies of leases ar.e attachetl to Page 25 antl real estate taxes paid by lessor ate included on Page 22, Item lOb



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facilify
CSP-26 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest

(C.arry Subtotals.forward to next page)

of Facility No.
2315Twin d/b/a Twin

Report for Year Ended

9t3012021

Page of
3',726

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specifv)

t2. Interest
A. Building, Land Improvement & Non-Movable

Equipment

l. First Mortgase $ 29119 29.119

Name of Lender Rate

Address oflender

2. Second Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Address oflender

3. Third Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

4. Fourth Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Address ofLender

B. CHEFA Loan Information

l. OriginalLoanAmount $

2. Loan Origination Date

3. Interest Rate %

4. Term

5. CHEFA IntCTCSt

l2B7. Total Baikling Interest Expense (A I - A4 +85) $ 29,119 29,1t9



State of Connec.ticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-27 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest and Insurance

arne ofFacility No.
d/bla 23t5

Report for Year Ended
9t30/202t

Page

27

of
tl

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specifv)

Subtotals Brought Forward: 29,rr9 29.119

12. C. Movable Equipment
L AutomotiveEquiprnent $

A. Item Rate Amourt

Lender

Address oflender

2. Other (Specifv') $

A, Item Rate Amount

Lender

Address oflender

B. Item Rate Amount

Lender

Address oflender

12. C. 3. Total Movable Equipment Interest

Expense (Cl + 2) $

12. D. Other Interest Expense (Specfy)
Other Interest Expense

$ 2.276 2,276

13. Totul All Interest Expense (1287 + l2C3 + 12D) $ 31.395 3l,395

14. Insurance

a. Insnrance on Propertv (buildinss only) $ 28,710 28.710

b. Insurance on Automobiles $ 237 237

c- Insurance other than Pnrperty (as specilied above)

l. Urnbrella (Blanket Coverage) $ 799 799

$2. Fire and Extelded Coverage

3. Other (Spectft')
Insurance Exp. - LIFE Ernployer Paid

$ 527 527

l4d. Total Insurancc Expenditures (14a + b + c) $ 30.273 30,z',t3

3 thra C-14)15. Totul AII Expenditures (A-1 $ 3.389.596 3,3 89,596



Siate ofConnecticui
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-28 Rev.9i2018

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures

' All ex*pt "Hclp wtu)ted" (Cany Subtotalfotvard to next pctge)

Name of Facility Liceuse No.
23t5Tr.vin d/b/a Twin M Health Care F

Report lbr Year Endecl

913012021

Page

28 I

of
-tt

Item
No.

Page

No.
Line
No. Iteur Descrrpttort

Total
Anount of
Decrease CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Puge 10 - Salories and lllages

I sOutpatient Service Costs

Salaries not related to Resideut Care s

3 $Occupatioual Therapv

4. Other - See attached Schedule b 12 1,900 t2 I.900

Pase 13 - Professional I'ees

5 Resident Care Pltysicians ** q

6 l3 b10a Occuoational Therapy $ 32.031 32,031

1 Other - See attached Sciredule s

Pages t5 & 16 - Adminislrstive anel General

8. $D i s cr iminato rv B ene l-r ts

9 15 1c Bad Debts $ 3,079 3.079

10. $Accoturting

l0a. Lesal $

l1 $Telephone

12. $Cellular Telephone

13. 1b irxurance premiums on the lifb
of $

14. Gifts, flowers and cofl-ee shops $

15. Education expenditures to colleges or

universities tbr tuition and related costs

for owuers aud ernployees $

16. Travel tbr ptuposes ol attending

conf'erences or seminars outside tire

continental lI.S. Other out-of-state

travel in excess of one rept'eseutalive $

11 use) $Automobile Expense (e.g.

18 Unallowable Adverlising * $

19 $Incolne Tax / Corporate Business Tax

20. Fund Raising / Contributrons $

21 sUnallowable Managemeut Fees

22. Barber and Beauty $

z-1 Other - See aftached Schedule S 19,080 19.080

Pase I8 - I)ietory
24. Meals to ernployees, gtiests and rlthers

who are not residents $

Pase 19 - Luundrv Expendirures

25. sen ices to employees, pnrests

others who are uctt resideuts $

Page 20 - Hoaseleeeping

26. sen,ices to employees, pprests

others rvhcr are not residents $

Subtotal (Itenm 1 - 26) $ 176.090 176,090



Att&chment Page 28

Schetlule of Othcr Salaries Adjustntent

Rcf Linc Ref (]CNH RHNS

t0 A1 Orvner's Salary $ l 2l ,900

Tofal Other Salarics Atljustntent $ 121,900 S $

Schedule of Fees .{tlj ustments

Ref Line Ref CCNH RHNS

Total Oflrer Fees Adjusttnents s $ $

Schedule of Other A&G Atl.iustntents

Ref Line Rcf (]CNH RIINS

$ 1,493ml3 l,ate Charqes (Disallowed)l6
l5$Bank Chare.es(Disallorved)16 m13
30$t6 ml3 Bank Charees(T)isallorved)

$ 3516 ml3 Orvnel Expense(Disallowed)

$ 335Chamber Duesi6 m8a
5t2$15 tk2 Sales Tax@isallou,All but $250)

$ 16.66015 Var Or.vner Related Berrehts

s $$ t9,080Total Other A&G Adjtlstments



State of Comrecticut
Annual Repolt of Long-Term Cale Facility
CSP-29 Rev. 9/2018

D. ustments to Statement of res conttd

sepalttely b). calegory as i|dicaled ol Page 20

Reporl for Year Ended

9,30/2021
Page of
2e 131

ame of Facility
Health Cared/b/a TwinInc\ /1ll 2315

No.

(Snecifu)CCNI-I RFINS

Total
Amount of
Decrease

Item
No.

Page

No.
Line
No. Item Description

I 76,090 1'76,090Subtotals Brouglrt Fonvard $

Puse 20 - Resirlenl Care Sapplies***
28,816 2 8,8165a2 Prescription Dtuss $2l 20

28 Arnbulance/Lirnousine $

X-ravs. etc $29
4.249 4,249$Laboratory30 20 5h

Medical Surcplies $3l
4.797 4,'791Oxvsen (non ernerqencv) $32 20 5e2

-t -t Occurrational Therapy $

6.332 6,332Other - See Attached Schedule $?4

Pase 22 - Maintenunce and Propertv

-t5. Excess Movable Equipment Deprec.iation

See Attached Schedule $

36
$

Depreciation on Unallowable
Motor Vehicles

$

Unallou'able Property and Real

Estate Taxes
37

Rental of Building Space or Rooms $38

Other - See Attached Schedule $39

Pese 27 - Insurance
Mortsaee Insutance $40
Pronertv Insutance $41

Other - Miscellaneous
42. Other - Indirect $

Interest Income on Account Rec. $43
11.926 r1.92644. Other - Miscellaneous Administrative $

Manaqernent Fees Direct $45

Marraqernent Fees Indirect $46.
C)ther - Direct $47

Not For Profil Provitlers Only
48 BuildingA.{on Movable Eq. Depreciation

Unallowable Building Interest -

See Altached Schedule $

232,2t0 232,210$49. Tolol Amount of Decrease (Items r-48)



Schedule of Other AncillarT Costs

Ref CCNH

Attachment PalEqiltrent Page 29

RHNS

$ 4.3525t Med A Purchased Sen"ices (Disallorved)20

s 1-98020 5l Palient Personal I terns (Disallowed)

s 6.332 s $Total Other Ancillary Costs

Schedule of Excess lllovable Equipment Depreciation

Ref Line Ref RHNS

Total Excess Il'Iovable Equiprent DeDreciation $ $ s

Schedule of Other Property Adjustnrctts

Ref Line Ref CCNH RHNS

Total Other ProDertv Adiustments $ $ $



Schedule of Other' - Indirect Adjustmtlrts Attaclmrent Page 29

Line Ref C]C]NH RHNS

-30 IV4 Ielevision Revenue $

Total Other Adjusfments s $ $

Sctreclule of Other - l\'Iiscellaneous Administt'ativc Adjustments

Ref Line CCNH RIINS

30 IV8 IJnivssitv of Nerv Mexico Grant $ 6.000

30 M Othel Incoure $ 5.926

Total Other Adiustments $ r 1.926 s $

Schedule of Other - Direct Adjrtstments

Ref Line Ref CCNH

Total Other Adjustments $ s $

Schedule of Unallorvable Building Interest

Ref Ref CCN}I RHNS

Total Unallowable Building Interest s s $



State ol Comrecticut

Annual Rcport of Long-Terrn Care Facilify
CSP-30 Rev.10/2005

F. Statement of Revenue

t Focitin, should ot-set the apPropriate upense on Pagie 28 or Page 29 of the Cost Re|'ort'

** Facility should rcport all cont'actuul allov'unces andr'or Pq'er discotorts.

Name of Facility lLicense No.

Twin Maples Home, ltrc., d/b/a Twin Ma12315

Report tbr Year Ended

9/30,2021

Page of
30137

Itern Total ccr\tH RFTIIS (SpeciM

I. Resitlent Roorn, Boald & Routine C'are Revenue

1. a. MedicaidResidents (CTonly) $

b. Medicaid Room and Boald Contractual Allolvauce ** $

2.392.913 2,392,t)t3

2. a. Meclicaid (AIl other statcs ) $

b. Other States Roon and Board Contractual Alltlwance ** $

3. a. MedicareResidents s

b- Medicare Room atrd Board Contractual Allowaltce ** $

,118.897 4 I 8,897

4. a. Plivate-Pay Residents and Other $

b. Private-Pay Roorn and Board Contractual Allowance ** $

208.254 208.254

Other Resident Revenue

- Medicare

b. - Medicare Contractual Allo'*,auce **

c. - Non-Medicare

d. - Non-Medicare C-ontractual Allowatrce **

3,154 3.154

2. a. Medical Supplies - Medicare $

b. Medical Supplies - Medicare Contractual Allowatrce ** $

c. Medical Supplies - Non-Medicare $

d. Medical Supplies - Non-Medicare Conlractual Allorvance ** $

(50ri (50t)

3.a - Medicare $

b_ - Medicare Contractuai Allowalce ** $

c. - Non-Medicare $

d. - Non-Medicare Contractual Allorvance *x $

r 9.04 I 19,041

36,794 36.794

4. a. Speech Therapy - Medicare $

b. Speech Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allolvance ** s

c. Soeech Therapv - Non-Medicare $

d. Speech Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

17.654 17,654

5. a. Occnpational Theraov - Meclicare s

b. Occupatiorral Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Occupational Theraov - Non-Medicare $

d. Occulrational Therapy - Non-Medicare Contracfital Allorvance ** $

919 919

1.739 1,739

6. a. Other (Spectf) - Medicare $

b. Otlrer (Specify) - Non-Medicare $

9,485 9.485

IfL Totul Resiilent Revenue (Section I- thru Section II.) $ 3.108.349 3,1 08,349

IV. Othel Revenue*

l. Meals sold to guests, etnployees & others $

2. Rental of roottts to non-residents $

3. $

4. Rental of Television and Clable Sen'ices $

5. Interest Income $ T7 17

6. Plivate Dutv Nurses' Fees s

7. Barber, Coffee, Beauty and (iift sholrs $

8. 0ther $ 273,051 273,05t

V- Total Other Revenue (1 thnt 8) $ 273,068 273.068

VI. Total All Revenue (El*Y) $ 3,381,417 3,381 ,417



Attachment Page 30

Schedule of Other Resident Revenue - l'Iedicarre

Related Exp

Ref CCNH RIII{S
0

30 II 6a Manased Medicare B Anthsu I 2.814

30 fi 6a CTCar Managed Medicare s 6.671

Iotal Other Resident Revenue - l{edicare s 9.485 $ $

Schedule of Other Non-)Icdicare Resident Revenue

R€lated trrp

Ref CCNTI RIIT{S

0

Xotal Other Resident ReYenue $ 5 $

Interest Income
Acc0unt

Ref Accounl CCNII RIINS
0

t0IV5 Mortsase hrterest NIA s t7

Interest s t7 s $

Schedule of Other Revenue

CCNH
0

]OIV8 3RF Grant $ ,11,533

l0w8 IInircrsitv of Neu'Mexico ekanl $ 6.000

]OIV8 Other lnconre - DIIHS s 2t't.627

lOIV8 :RF.CI,IP Funds $ l.965

30IV8 $ 5,926

Tolal Other Revenue $ 273.051 s s



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-31 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on

Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and24).

Name of Facility
Twin Maples Home, Inc., d/b/a Twin M

License No.
2315

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

3l
of
3t

Account Amornt

Assets
A. Curretrt Assets

l. Cash (on hand and in banlcs) $ 140"893

2. Resident Accounts Receivable (Less Allowance for Bad Debts) $ 15? 395

3. Other Accounts Receivable (Excluding Owners or Related Parties) $ 87,703

4 Inventories s 700

5. Prepaid Expenses

a. Prepaid Expenses 34,039

b.

c

d. See Schedule

$ 34 39

6. Interest Receivable $

7. Medicare Final Settlement Receivable $

B Other Cunent Assets (itemize)
CTCale Managed Medicare qtTl

See Schechrle

$ 34 ?q)

A-9. Totul Curent Assels (Lines Al thru 8) $ 582,401

B Fixed Assets

1 Land $ 17,298

2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net
$

3. Buildings *Historical Cost 1,049.246

Accum. 848,285 Net
$ 200,961

4. Leasehold Lnprovements *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net
$

5. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation

55t 130

296,546 Net

$ 40,584

6. Movabie Equiprnent *Historical Cost 221 978
Accum. D.pt..iution 215,156 N"t

$ 6,822

7. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost

Accutn. Net
$

8. Minor Equiprnent-NotDepreciable $

9. Otlrer Fixed Assets (itemize)

F/S vs C/RNBV 82,380

See Schedule (2)

$ 82,318

$ 348,043

(Can1' Tola I fo t v'arcl t o next pa ge )



AnnchnEilr Page 3l-3.1

Srhrdrilc ofPrrpskl Expenes Page 3l Llnr A5

Scftc(lillc ofOlher Cnrr?nt Atsets (llendzql) Pegc 3l LLrr A8

(IteDlze) 3

srhedulc ot OlherFk€d Asselr (Iteml"?) Ps8€ 3l Ltn? 89

I (2

Other Othlr Flxed Aslr (Ildh.)

S.h.drile ofOlber Asset! Psg€ 3?Lhre D7

fobl Orhr t$ls

Scl(hlc of\_ot.$ Par_alte (Ilerolze) P!g.33 Llne.4.2

S(lre{ltrlsofolh€r c{n?trt Llnbllilies (IIeDdze) Psge.13 Llre Al2

Cilm.nt ttI{rtrdu)

Srhedul€ ofOlher Loug-Term Usbllitl.s (llemlze) Page 3{ LlDe84

Ct.Dlze)



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-32 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Nzune of Facility
Twin Maples Home,Inc., d/b/a Twin M

License No.
2315

Report for Year Ended

91301202t

Page

3Z

of
37

Account A,mount

Total Brought Fotward: $ 930,444

C Leasehold or like property recorded for Equity Purposes.

l. Land $

2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

3. Buildings *Historical Cost
Accum. Net $

4. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation Net s

5. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net S

6 Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost

Accum. Depteciation Net s

7. Minor EquipmenhNot Depreciable s

C-8 Total Leasehold or Like (Cl thnr 7) $

D Investment and Other Assets

l. Defered Deposits $

2. Escrow Deposits $

3. Organization Expense *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

4. Goodwill (Purchased Only) $

5. Investments Related to Resident Care {itemize) s

6. Loans to Owners or Related Parties (itemize S

Name and Address Amount Loan Date

'1. Otlrer Assets (itemize)

See Schedule

s

D-8. Total Investments and Other Assels (Lines Dl thu 7) s
+Bl0+cB+D8) $ 930,444

* Historical Costs rnust agree rvith Historical Cost reporled in Schedules on Depreciation and Alnotlization (Pages 23 and 24)



State of Corurecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-33 Rev. 6i95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

* Business Incorne Tax (not that rvithheld fror, r ernployees). Attach copy of olvner's Federal Incoure

Tax Return.

(Cott1'Total fontard to nql poge)

Name of Facility
Twin Maples Home. Inc.. d/b/a Twin Maples I

License No.
2315

Report for Year Ended

9t30/2021

Page

-1 -1

of
37

Accorurt Amount

Liabilities
A- Cument Liabilities

1. Trade Accorurts Payable $ 213.014

2. Notes Payable (itenize)

See Schedule

$

3. Loans Payable for Equip trcnt (Cu rr ent p orl i o tx ) {i t emiz e ) $

Name of Lender Purpose Arnourt Date Due

4. Accrued Payroll {Exclusive ofOwners and/or Stockltolders onlv) $ 146,908

5. Accmed Payrcll (Owters and/or Stockholders only) $

6. Accrued Payroll Taxes Payable $ 4,431

1 Medicare.Final Settlement P $ 40,921

8. Medicare Cutrent .,-,-i-- pavD ble $

9. Mortgage Payabie (Current Porlion) $ 54.839

10. Interest Payable (Exclusive o.fOw^fier ancl/or Related Parl.ies) $

I l. Accrued Income Taxes* $

12. Other Current Liabilities (itemize)

Accrued Expenses 20,069

Other Taxes Payable 69,408

Defened Revenue 700

See Schedule

$

A-13 Cuffent Liubililies (Lines Al thru 12) $ 6t0,290



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-34 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Narne of Facility
Twin Maples Home, Inc,, dlbla Twin Maples

License No.
2315

Report for Year Ended

9t30/202r
Page of

5t34

Account Amount

Total Brouglit Foqryqrr! 6t0,290

Liabilities (cont'd)
B Long-Term Liabilities

l. Loans Payable-Equipnent (ilemize) $

Narne oflender Purpose Arnount Date Due

2. Morlgages Payable $ 663,072

3. Loans fiom Owners or Related Pafiies (itemize) $

Name and Address of Lender Amount Loan Date

4. Other Long-Terrn Liabilities (itemize)

PPP Loan 854

HHS LiabiliW 164.793

See Sclredule

50s n

B-5. Total Long-Term Liabilities Bl thru 4) $ 1.168.719

C. Totsl All Liabilities l3 + B-5) $ t;779.009



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-35 Rer,. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)
Reserves and Net Worth

Name of Facility
Twin Maples Home, Inc., d/b/a Twin J

License No.
2315

Report for Year Ended

9t3012021

Page of
5t35

Acconnt Amount

A. Reserves

l. Reserve for value of leased land $

2. Reserve for depreciation value ofleased buildings and appurtenances

to be amortized $

3. Reserve for depreciation value ofleased property (Equit-v) $

4. Reserve for leasehold real properties on which fair rental value is based $

5. Reserve for funds set aside as donor restricted $

6. Total Reserves $

B. Net Wortlr
1. Owner's Capital $

2. Capital Stock $ 3,000

3. Paid-in Surplus $ {ts.2?7)

4. Treasury Stock $

5. Curnulated Eamings $ (734,393)

6. Gain or Loss for Period 101112020 thru 9130/2021 $ t6,427)

7. Total Net Worth $ (753,047)

C. Total Resenes and Net lYorth $ 033,441)

D. Totul Liubilities, Resenes, ond Net llorlh $ 1,025,962



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-36 Rev. 6/95

H. Changes in Total Net Worth

Name of Facility 
I

Twin Maples Home, Lnc., dlbla Twin Mal
License No.

2315

Report for Year Ended

913012021

Page

36

of
5t

Account Arnount

A. Balance at End of Prior Period as shown on Report of 0913012020 $ (840,142)

B. Total Revenue (From Slatemenl ofRevenue Page 30\ $ 3.38r417

C. Total Expenditures (From Statement of Expenditttres Page 27) $ 3.387,844

D. Net Income or Deficit $ t(;,427)

E. Balance $ (84(r.869)

F Additions
1. Additional Capital Contributed (itemize)

Total Expenses pg.27 $3,381,032

CR vs FS Depreciation 6,810

Total Expenses $3,387,842
Rounding 2

2. Other (itemize)
Prior Period Adjustment 93,822

F-3. Total Additions $ 93,822

G. Deductions
1. Drawinss of Owners/Operators/Partners (Specify ) $

Name and Address (No., City, State, Zip) Title Amount

2. Other Withdrawings (Spec{y) $

Purpose Amount

3. Total Deductions $

H. Balance at Enel of Period 09l3aDl $ 0s3.447)



State of Connecticttt
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facilif.t
CSP-37 Rev. 9/2002

I. Preparer's/Reviewerts Certification

of
)t

License No.
2315d/b/a Twin

tr (Specify)

Check

V

9130t2021

for Year EndedNanre of Facility
Twin

Page

Rest Home with Mrrsing
Supervision only (RHNS)

Chlonic and Convalescent Nusittg
Home only (CCNH)

I have prepared and reviewed this report and am lamiliar with the appiicable regulations govenling its preparation. I

have rcad the rnost recent Fetleral and State issued field audit reports for the Facility and have inquired ofappropriate

persomrel as to the possible inclusion in this reporl of expenses which are ttot reitnbrusable rtnder the applicable

regulations. All non-reinrbursable expetrses of which I arn aware (except those expenses known to be autolnatically

removed in the State rate computation systern) as a r€sult of reading reports, inquiry or othet sewices perlbnned by tne

are properly reported as such in this repofi on Pages 28 and 29 (adjustrnents to statement of expenditures). Further, the

data coptaiped in this report is in agrcement with the books and records, as provided to lne, by the Facility.

Prepa rer/Reviewer Certifi c ation

zle ) o-
Signed

P* ^rcr PAr-
Printed Name of Preparer

Matthew S. Bavolack

78 1 -9600New cT 0651 I555

NurnberAddress

Person Regarding Additional Infbnnation Needed Regarding This Report

1041D'Arnato

Contact Ernail Address

hvinrnaoles.hlthcrfa)suet.net

State ofConnecticut 2021 Annual Cost Report Version 13.1



ACCOUNTANTS' CONSULTING REPORT

Management is responsible for the accompanying Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility (the "Cost

Report") forTwin Maples Home,Inc. for the year ended September 30,2021, included in the accompanying

prescribed form. We have prepared the Cost Report in accordance with the American lnstitute of Certified

Public Accountants' Staternents on Standards for Consulting Services. The Cost Report was prepared in

conformiry with regulations prescribed by The State of CT Department of Social Services (DSS) &om data

provided to us by the management of Twin Maples Hotne, Inc. We did not audit or review the Cost Report

included in the accompanying prescribed form, nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify
the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express

an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on the Cost Report included in the

accompanying prescribed fonn.

Management is responsible for maintaining its records in accordance with accounting principles generally

accepted in the United States of America and in accordance with reimbursement regulations set forth by

DSS. Management is also responsible for designing, implementing, and rnaintaining internal control

relevant to the preparation and fair presentation of the financial data and supplemental information included

in the Cost Report.

This report is intended solely for the information and use of the rnanagement of Twin Maples Home, lnc.

and DSS and is not intended to be, and should not be, used by anyone other than these specified parties.

MARCAM LLP

New Haven, CT
February 5,2022
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Provider Name:
Provider Nurnber:

Period Ended:

Trvin lvlaples

Workpaper Index:

Preparcd By:

Reviewed By:
Workpaper Date:

Run Date:

215i2022

2i5t2022

23151

9t30121 Name of VH(]I- C]KIST

VE}trCLE

PURPOSE

Gonclusion:

To determine that vehicles comply with the published February 15, 2000 guidelines developed to assist providers in

understanding what transportation costs are allowable and how the costs must be documented.

Yes No al? Find lssued?

1 Are all vehicles in the iacility's name? cards

curre nt veh i cle registtation.
N/A

2 all agreements made in the

J Were mileage logs obtained for facility vehicles claimed for reimbursement

4 Were the number of vehicles allowed for reimbursement determined?

5 Was personal use of the facility vehicles determined?

h cost allowed for purposes or the
ly lease expense been determined?

7 all newly acquired vehicle the cost years to
and cancelled checks verified?

Were all motor vehicle additions physically inspected? +




